



2025:CGHC:4699

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 206 of 2019

Smt. Geeta Devi Modi **Versus** Prakash Chand Modi (Dead) Through Lrs (a) Raj Kumar Modi, Adopted

1	
02/05/2019	Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Lakra, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No.2(b). Heard. Admit. Issue notice to all the respondents except 2(b) on payment of process fee within two weeks. Notice be made returnable within eight weeks. List this case for further orders on 25th July, 2019 along with FA No. 119 of 2019. No third party interest shall be created by either side till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge