



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2025:CGHC:4699

Order Sheet

FA No. 206 of 2019

Smt. Geeta Devi Modi **Vs.** Prakash Chand Modi (dead) Through Lrs (a) Raj Kumar Modi, Adopted & others

FA No. 119 of 2019

25.07.2019	Mr. Vikram Sharma, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Vishnu Koshta, counsel for the appellant in FA. No. 119 of 2019. Mr. Ravish Verma, counsel for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c) in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 2(b) in FA No. 206 of 2019. Service report is awaited for some of the respondents. List both the cases on 12th September. 2019. In both the cases, no third party interest shall be created by either side till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge

Arun