



2025:CGHC:4699

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 206 of 2019

Smt. Geeta Devi Modi & Others **Versus** Prakash Chand Modi (Dead) through LRs (a)
Rajkumar Modi, Adopted & Others

FA No. 119 of 2019

12/09/2019	Mr. Arjit Tiwari, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Shukla, counsel for the appellant in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Vishnu Koshta, counsel for the appellant in FA No. 119 of 2019. Mr. Ravish Verma, counsel for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c) in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent No. 2(b) in FA No. 206 of 2019. In FA No. 119 of 2019, issue notice to respondents No. 1 to 4 and 6 to 40 on payment of PF within two weeks. In FA No. 206 of 2019, issue notice to respondents No. 1b, 2a, 2c, 2d, 2f & 2g to 2k, 3, 4a to 4g, 5, 6(b), 7 & 8 on payment of PF within two weeks. Notices be made returnable within six weeks. List these cases for further order in the week commencing 9th December, 2019. Sd/- (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge
Vasant	