



2025:CGHC:4699

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 206 of 2019

Smt. Geeta Devi Modi & Others **Versus** Prakash Chand Modi (Dead) Through LRs (a)
Raj Kumar Modi, Adopted & Others

FA No. 119 of 2019

03/10/2019	Mr. Arit Tiwari, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Shukla, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Shobhit Koshta, counsel for the appellant in FA No. 119 of 2019. Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for respondents. Heard on I.A. 02/2019, which is an application filed for modification of order dated 12.09.2019. The application is not substantiated by any document that record of right is going to be separated in the name of any individual, therefore, modification is not required. Accordingly, I.A. No. 02/2019 is rejected. List this case on 9th December, 2019 along with FA No. 119/2019. Sd/- (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge
Vasant	