



Order Sheet

F.A.No.206 of 2019Geeta Devi Modi & Ors. **Versus** Prakash Chand Modi (Dead) through Lrs & Ors.

09/12/2019	Mr. Arjit Tiwari, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Shukla, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Ravish Verma, Advocate for respondent No.1(a). Ms. Neha Shrivastava, Advocate for respondent No.2(b). Counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted five weeks' time to remove the defaults as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court. Sd/- (Sharad Kumar Gupta) Judge