

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR



2025:CGHC:4699

Order Sheet

F.A. No.206 of 2019

Smt. Geeta Devi Modi & Ors. **Versus** Prakash Chand Modi (dead) through Lrs & Ors.

13/02/2020	Mr. Arijit Tiwari, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Swapnil Shrivastava, Advocate for respondent No.2(b). Notices have been served upon the respondents No.1a, 1c, 2e, 2j, 6a, 9a, 9b, 9c, 9d, 9e, 10 & 11. Notice issued to the respondents No.1b, 2a, 2c, 2d, 2f, 2g, 2h, 2i, 2j, 2k, 3, 5, 6b, 7 & 8 received unserved. Issue fresh notice to the respondents No.1b, 2a, 2c, 2d, 2f, 2g, 2h, 2i, 2j, 2k, 3, 5, 6b, 7 & 8 on payment of process fee as per rules. Heard on I.A. No.3 application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. After due consideration, I.A. No.3 is allowed. Issue fresh notice to respondents No.4a to 4g on payment of process fee as per rules. Fix this case thereafter. Sd/- (Sharad Kumar Gupta) Judge

L/-