



2025:CGHC:4699

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 206 of 2019

Smt. Geeta Devi Modi **Versus** Prakash Chand Modi (dead) Through Lrs (a) Raj Kumar Modi,
Adopted

7	
17.12.2020	Dr. N.K.Shukla, learned Senior Advocate with Shri Shailendra Shukla, counsel for the appellants. Matter is exception to this Bench, therefore, post this matter before a Bench, in which, I (Sanjay S. Agrawal, J.) am not a Member. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge