



2025:CGHC:4699

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 206 of 2019

Smt. Geeta Devi Modi **Versus** Prakash Chand Modi (dead) Through Lrs (a) Raj Kumar
Modi, Adopted

FA/119/2019,

5.3.2021	List the cases before another Bench.
Shyna	Sd/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge