



2025:CGHC:4699

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

First Appeal No.206 of 2019

Geeta Devi Modi & Ors. **Versus** Prakash Chand Modi (Dead) through Lrs (a) Raj Kumar Modi, Adopted.

23/01/2023	Shri Shobhit Koshta, Counsel for the appellant. Shri Ravish Verma, Counsel for respondent No.1.a, 1.c. Shri Siddharth Shukla, Counsel for respondent No.2.b. Shri Sourabh Sahu, Counsel for respondent No.2.e. None present for respondent No.2(j), 6(a), 9(a), 9(b), 9(c), 9(d), 9(e), 10 and 11 though notice served upon them. Notice issued to rest of the respondents received unserved with a report that some of them were not found on the given address and some of them due to incomplete address. Counsel for the appellants is directed to pay fresh process fee within two weeks with correct address for issuance of notice to those respondents whose notice received unserved. List this case after eight weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Prakash