



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2025:CGHC:4699

Order Sheet

F.A.No. 206 of 2019

Smt. Geeta Devi Modi **Versus** Prakash Chand Modi (Dead) Through Lrs (a) Rajkumar
Modi, Adopted & Others

21/04/2023	Shri Ajay Lakra, Counsel for the petitioner. Shri Malay Shrivastava, Counsel for respondent No.2(a),2(b), 2(c) and 2(e). Learned Counsel for the petitioner would submit that the respondent No.3 has expired, therefore, he may given time to file application to bring the legal representative on record. Prayer is allowed. Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. List it on 13th June, 2023. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge