



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 03 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(a) Hari Prasad Modi
(dead) Through Lrs. **Versus** Raj Kumar Modi

FA No. 206 of 2019

21.06.2023	Mr. Ravish Chandra Agrawal Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Sankalp Kochar, Mr. Ashish Surana & Mr. Anand Dadariya, Advocates for the appellants in FA No. 03 of 2023. Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Shailendra Shukla & Ms. Rashika Soni, Advocates for the appellants in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate, Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate, Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate, Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Advocate & Mr. Ashok Dixit, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ravish Verma, Advocate for respective respondents. From records, it is reflected that it is purely family dispute between brothers and sisters and there is chance of amicable settlement between the parties. As such, the parties are directed to appear before this Court with a hope and trust that since the parties are family members, they may able to settle their grievance. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to communicate copy of this order to their respective clients through whatsapp or any



other mode which they so desired.

It is expected that the learned counsel for respective parties will also persuade their clients to have negotiation with their brothers and sisters. This Court is taking this mode to resolve the dispute between the parties keeping in view that the parties are brothers and sisters. It is also expected that the parties shall resolve their dispute amicably before the next date of hearing.

List both the cases on **28th July, 2023**.

Interim relief granted by this Court earlier in FA No. 206 of 2019 shall continue till the next date of hearing and in FA No. 03 of 2023, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as exists today till the next date of hearing.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**