



Order Sheet

FA No. 3 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(a) Hari Prasad Modi (dead)
Through Lrs. **Versus** Raj Kumar Modi

FA/206/2019,

28/07/2023	Shri Anand Dadariya, Advocate for the appellants in FA. No. 03 of 2023. Shri Arijit Tiwari, Advocate for the appellants in the FA No. 206 of 2019. Shri Manoj Paranjape, Shri Malay Shrivastava and Shri Ravish Verma, Advocates for the respective respondents. In view of the order dated 21.06.2023 passed by this Court, today some of the parties are present before this Court. Counsels for the parties jointly submit that they may be directed to appear before the mediator to start the process of amicable settlement. Since the parties are present and request has been made on their behalf that the mediation may take place today itself. In view of the above, the parties are directed to appear before the mediator today at 3.30 p.m. at the Mediation Centre. Records be sent to the Registrar (Judicial) along with the order for proper appointment of mediator.



List this case along with the above connected case &

six weeks.

2025 CGHC:4699

Meanwhile, the parties and their counsels would take steps for settlement through mediation. In case of more than one sitting is required, the mediator may do so.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Sachin Singh Rajput)
Judge