



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2025:CGHC:4699

Order Sheet

FA No. 3 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(a) Hari Prasad Modi (dead)
Through Lrs. **Versus** Raj Kumar Modi

FA/206/2019,

14-9-2023	Mr. Anand Dadariya, counsel for the appellants in FA No 3 of 2023. Mr. Mayank Mulchandani and Mr. Arjit Tiwari, counsel for the appellant in FA No 206 of 2019. Mr. Ravish Verma, Mr. Parag Kotecha, Mr. Anurag Singh, Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Mr. Siddharth Shukla and Mr. Prasoon Agrawal, counsel for the respective respondents. It is stated at bar that I.A.,No.8 has been filed. On verification I.A.No.8 is not available. Let the Registry to verify and place the same on record. List this case on 21-9-2023. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Raju



2025:CGHC:4699