



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 03 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(a) Hari Prasad Modi
(dead) Through Lrs. **Versus** Raj Kumar Modi

FA No. 206 of 2019

21.09.2023	Mr. Ravish Chandra Agrawal, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Sankalp Kochar, Mr. Ashish Surana & Mr. Anand Dadariya, Advocates for the appellants in FA No. 03 of 2023. Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Shailendra Shukla, Advocates for the appellants in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate, Mr. Virendra Vaishnav, Advocate, Mr. Shubhank Tiwari, Advocate, Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate, Mr. Jay Singh, Advocate, Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Advocate, Mr. Ravish Verma, Advocate, Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate & Mr. Rohan Shukla, Advocate for respective respondents. The matter is heard in part. List both the cases on 16th October, 2023. Interim relief granted by this Court earlier in FA No. 206 of 2019 shall continue till the next date of hearing and in FA No. 03 of 2023, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as exists today till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge