



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 206 of 2019

**SMT. GEETA DEVI MODI & OTHERS *versus* PRAKASH CHAND MODI
(DEAD) THROUGH LRs (a) RAJ KUMAR MODI, ADOPTED & OTHERS**

Order Sheet

06/09/2024	Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate alongwith Mr. Shailendra Shukla, Advocate and Ms. Priya Mishra, Mr. Anand Dadariya alongwith Ms. Harneet Kaur, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Ravish Verma, counsel for the respondent Nos. 1(a) and 1(c). Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Mr. Malay Shrivastava alongwith Ms. Kajal Chandra, Mr. Ravish Verma, Mr. Hari Agrawal, Mr. Manoj Pranjpe, Mr. Arpan Verma, Mr. Parag Kotecha, Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, Mr. Prakash Tiwari counsel for the respective respondents.



Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file suitable application to implead legal representatives or legal heir.

The parties are directed to submit their written synopsis on or before the next date of hearing.

List this case on **19th September, 2024** alongwith **FA No. 03/2023**.

Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge