

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 206 of 2019**

SMT. GEETA DEVI MODI **versus** PRAKASH CHAND MODI (DEAD) THROUGH
LRs (a) RAJ KUMAR MODI, ADOPTED

Order Sheet

19/09/2024	Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shailendra Shukla, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Ravish Verma, counsel for respondents No. 1(a) & 1 (c). Mr. Kajal Chandra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 2 (b). Mr. Hari Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 2 (c). Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for respondent no. 2 (d). Mr. Siddhharth Shukla, counsel for respondent No. 2 (e). Mr. Arpan Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for respondent No. 2 (j), Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for respondents No 18 (a) to (f). Mr. Anmol Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Prakash Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.11.



Raju	Appellants and respondents are relatives and there is inter se dispute between the family members. Notices earlier were issued to the respondents, but some respondents have not been served. Appellant is permitted to serve Hamdust notice on respondents No.1(b), 2 (f), 2 (g), 2(h), 2(i), 2(k) and respondent No.3, 5 & 6 (b). PF be paid within a week. List this case for further hearing on 24-10-2024 along with FA No 3 of 2023. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. SD/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
------	---