



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 3 of 2023

MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES 1(A)
HARI PRASAD MODI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. **versus** RAJ KUMAR MODI

FA/206/2019

Order Sheet

27/06/2025	Mr. Ravish Agrawal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sankalp Kochar, Mr. Dinesh K Bole, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Shukla, counsel for respective appellants. Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, Mr. Ravish Verma, counsel for respective respondents. This case is exception to this Bench. Registry is directed to list this matter before appropriate Bench. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	