



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 03 of 2023

MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES 1(A)
HARI PRASAD MODI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. **versus** RAJ KUMAR MODI
(along with)

FA No.206/2019

30/06/2025	Mr. Anand Dadariya, counsel for the appellant in FA No.03/2023. Dr. Nirmal Shukla, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Nitikesh Gupta, Mr. Shailendra Shukla, Ms. Priya Sharma, Mr. Dinesh Bole, Mr. Varun Vats Shukla, counsel for the appellant in FA No.206/2019. Mr. Hari Agrawal along with Mr. Pushp Kumar Gupta, Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, Mr. Ravish Verma, Ms. Anushka Sharma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Mr. Prakant Sethi, counsel for respective respondents. As per direction of the Hon'ble Apex Court that to take up the appeal and decide on the same expeditiously and, preferably, within a period of three months. Needless to add, the party shall not take any unnecessary adjournment.



2025:CGHC:4699

List this case for final hearing on **16.07.2025**.

The final hearing of this case will be done at 03:30 PM.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to provide the legible copy of the documents to the learned counsel for the respondents within a week from today.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Arvind Kumar Verma)
Judge

Vasant