



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 206 of 2019

SMT. GEETA DEVI MODI
versus
PRAKASH CHAND MODI (DEAD) THROUGH LRs (a) RAJ
KUMAR MODI, ADOPTED

Order on Board

16.07.2025	Dr. NK Shukla, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Priya Shaarma, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Ravish Verma, Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Ms. Samridhi Shukla, Mr. Aman Kesharwani, Mr. Ratnesh Agrawal, Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocates for the respective respondents. List this case on 01.08.2025 alongwith FA No.3/2023. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge