



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 3 of 2023

**MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES *versus* RAJ KUMAR MODI**

FA/206/2019

Order Sheet

10/10/2025	Mr. Ravish Agarwal, Sr. Advocate (through VC) assisted by Mr. Anand Dadariya, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 03 of 2023 and Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Dinesh K. Bole, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Manoj Paranjape, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Ms. Samriddhi Shukla Advocate for Respondents No.4 & 7. Mr. Pushp Gupta, Advocate for Respondent No.5 in FA No.3/2023. Mr. Sourabh Mahant, Advocate for Respondent No.12 in FA No.3/2023. Mr. Prakant Sethi, Advocate for Respondent No.13 in FA No.3/2023.



ASHU	Mr. Virendra Vaishnav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate for Respondents No.18a to 18f in FA No.3/2023. Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, Advocate for Respondent No.19/Bhagwan Das Modi in FA No.3/2023. Arguments heard in part. List these cases for further arguments on 31st of October 2025 at 03.30 p.m. Interim order granted earlier to continue, till the next date of hearing. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
------	---