



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 3 of 2023

**MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
versus RAJ KUMAR MODI**

FA/206/2019

Order Sheet

16/01/2026	Shri Ravish Agrawal, Sr. Advocate through VC assisted by Shri Sankalp Kochar and Shri Anand Dadariya,counsel for the appellants in FA No.3 of 2023 and Shri Dinesh K.Bole, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 206/2019. Ms.Chetna Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Shri Ravish Verma, Shri Siddarth Shukla, counsel for respondent No.7. Shri Shailendra Bajpai through VC and Shri Parag Kotecha counsel for respective respondents. List this case along with the above connected case on 27th January 2026. On the said date, learned counsel for the respective parties are directed to file their written synopsis. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
-------------------	---



2025:CGHC:4699